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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2817
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2004
TRAINING OF INIDAN POLICE PERSONNEL IN UK AND FRANCE
Madhwaraj Smt. Manorama

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Police personnel are being sent for training to Scotland Yard in UK and Interpol in France;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the special training being imparted to police personnel to update its skill in investigating economic offences and cyber crimes?

Answer
HOME MINISTER (SHRI SHIVRAJ V. PATIL)

(a) and (b) Police personnel are not sent for training to Scotland Yard, UK and Interpol, France on regular basis. Depending upon the offers received and taking into account the requirement of training, Indian police personnel are sent for training abroad. Besides Foreign Police Trainers also come to India for imparting training. During 2002, two training courses were organized at CBI Academy with the help of Police Trainers of Scotland Yard, UK.

(c) Training course for police personnel in investigation in Cyber Crimes and Economic Offences, are organized at Police Training Institutions like Central Detective Training Schools of Bureau of Police Research & Development, CBI Academy, Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel National Police Academy etc. The Police personnel are taught the techniques of investigation of different types of Economic and Cyber Offences.
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